
METRO HEADQUARTERS

Portland, Oregon 

Hoffma n Job No. 9214

CONSTRUCTION NARRATIVE NO. 2 

Period Ending 4/30/92

HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY



D
D

D
D
D
D
D
—

_

HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
OF OREGON

May 8, 1992

Ms. Berlt Stevenson 
Metropolitan Service District 
2000 SW  1st Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201-5398

Re: Metro Headquarters 
Portland, Oregon 
Our Job No. 9214

Subject: Monthly Progress Report No. 2

Dear Berit,

In response to the requirements of our agreement with MET RO, we are 
forwarding herewith Progress Report No. 2 through April 30, 1992.

We  trust the enclosed report meets with your approval.

Sincerely,

T'. V aWayne uDrinkward 
Executive Vice President

WAD  :mcc

cc: Field
Bob Thompson, TVA

u '1300 S.W. SIXTH AVENUE P. O. BOX '1300 PORTLAND, OREGON S7S07 503 • EE'I • SB'I'I



nu

D
Q
D

HOF FMAN  CON STR UC TION COMPA NY  
CONST RUCTION  NAR RAT IVE

METRO  HEA DQU ART ERS  
Portland, Oregon

Prepared For:
METR OPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT 
Portland, Oregon

nLj
r 1D

Report No. 2 
Period: 4/30/92

Prepared by:
HOFF MA N CONST RUC TION COMPANY  
PO Box 1300
Portland, Oregon 97207



n

0

D
D
D
0
D
0
D

D

CON TENT S

1. MANA GEME NT NARR ATIVES

2. PROG RES S PHOTO

3. SCOP E SUMM ARY

4. PROPOSA L LOG

5. QUA LITY ASSU RAN CE

6. JOB DIARIES



O) H



D
D
D
D

D

u

HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
OF OREGON

Metro Headquarters 
Portland, Oregon 
Our Job No. 9214

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT LEVEL SUMMARY
Narrative Report

Prepared By:
For Period Ending: 
Architect:
Owner:
Contractor:
Submitted By:

SUMMARY OF PROJECT STATUS

Assistant Operations Manager 
April 30, 1992 
TVA Architects
Metropolitan Service District 
Hoffman Construction Company 
Cade Lawrence

This report continues our monthly status report procedure for the project and 
documents the month of April, 1992.

During April, we continued demolition work at both the interior and exterior 
of the building. The design work progressed as scheduled and the main "core 5e 
shell" design documents were issued on 4/27/92. We  issued those documents to 
Metro for review/approval and hope to receive their comments within two weeks 
of the document issue date. We  also put the documents in various plan centers 
and started the process of obtaining bids for the core and shell work. The 
bids are expected on 5/21/92.

The concrete shear wall documents were approved by the City and a permit was 
Issued which allowed us to proceed with the shear wall work. The structural 
opening drawings were also approved by the City and demolition was started 
during late April. The main core and shell documents were received and 
submitted to the City on 4/29/92 for permit. We  hope to obtain the permit by 
early June.

The second Metro tenant improvement documents were budget-priced in April at 
an approximate value of $2,125,000. This signified a T.I. cost reduction of 
approximately $100,000. During April, Metro also Issued a preliminary Fitness 
Center design which we expect will eat up any reduction in the previous tenant 
budget savings. TVA hopes to issue the final tenant drawings to us during the 
next couple of weeks if Metro approves a T.I. design. It is critical to the 
schedule that the new tenant documents be finalized in April to prevent any 
delays in the design process.

Procurement

During April, we awarded elevator drilling, masonry, roofing and 
waterproofing. We anticipate awarding all major areas of the core and shell 
work by the end of May to allow the project to continue ahead.

'1300 S.W. SIXTH AVENUE P. O. BOX ISOO PORTLAND, OREGON S7B07 503 • 381 • BB11



n

n

n
ij

0
0
0
D
10
D
0
0
0
D
D
:Q
0

Management Level bumma ry 
Page 2

Schedule

As mentioned in the previous narrative, we believe a delay to the construction 
schedule has occurred due to the late completion of asbestos removal. A 
letter was issued to Metro during late April which requested an extension of 
the project substantial completion date by four (4) weeks. A preliminary 
construction schedule was Issued to Metro for review and comments. Metro is 
expected to respond to the schedule extension issue by mid— May.

Plans/Issues

1.
2.
3.
4.

6.

Obtain the main core and shell permit by 5/30/92.
Complete interior demolition by mid-May.
Receive core and shell bids by 5/21/92 and award critical work.
Specify and order all long-lead mechanical/electrical equipment by early 
May.
Work with Metro and finalize the tenant improvement scope by the end of 
early May.
Obtain delivery of all brick by mid-June.



r 
r 
o 
I 

r 
r 
l 

c 

[ 
r 
~ 

L 

L 
r 
~ 

L 

Prepared By: 
For Period Ending: 
Architect: 
Owner: 
Contractor: 
Submitted By: 

HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
O F O R EGON 

Metro Headquarters 
Portland, Oregon 
Our Job No. 9214 

FIELD LEVEL SUMMARY 
Narrative Report 

Project Superintendent 
April 30, 1992 
TVA Architects 
Metropolitan Service District 
Hoffman Construction Company 
Don Nail 

SUMMARY OF PROJECT STATUS 

The exterior wall sawing was completed except for extra work at the mechanical 
penthouse and wall sawcuts in the elevator shaft. Ex terior brick and 
marblecrete demolition was completed. 

The slab sawing by Concrete Coring is complete on the roof, nearly complete on 
the third floor, complete in the basement, just started on the second floor. 
First floor opening for the basement drive ramp was cut. 

CMU walls for the basement ramp were started. Drilling for dowels and prep 
for shear walls was started. Demolition of escalators and roof parapets was 
completed. Demolition of wood flooring and is underway. Removal of the 
boiler and equipment was completed. Sprinkler system demolition and 
modifications are underway. Existing roofing and insulation was removed, a s 
was the existing south elevator. 

Planned Work in May 

In May we plan to complete wood floor, electrical and mechanical demolition. 
Start drilling hydro elevator casings and pouring shear walls. Excavate, f orm 
and pour brick and curtain wall foundations. Start brick ledges and misc. 
structural steel to support building skin. Install structural steel framing 
metal decking, etc. at floor openings that need to be infilled or supported so 
that temporary shoring can be removed. The above noted structural items will 
require a building permit and a subcontractor. Start preparatory demolition 

1300 s .w. SIXTH AVENUE P. o . BOX 1300 PORTLANO, OREGON 97207 S03. 221. B811 



D
D
C
0
D
0
0
D
D
0
D
D
0
0
D
D
f 1

1

U

Field Management Level 
Page 2

in the basement for structural steel at the existing boiler room. Form and 
pour the new elevator pit and stairwell/elevator shaft footings in the 
basement. Complete demolition and start CMU  walls at the area that was on 
"HOLD" at the NW corner of the plaza. Complete asbuilts and control for 
building skin.

Critical Subcontractors Required

Mlsc. Iron 
Structural Steel 
Metal Studs and Dryvit 
Rebar
Door Frame and Hardware
Mechanical
Electrical
Flagpole
Fireproofing





F

r

n

D
0
D
D
D
0
a
D
3

u
u

.-/'y ■>-<;■

m

w

/

f
\

HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
METRO 
DATE: 5'-/-9'2-





n

Q

0
D
0
0

HOFFMAIM COIMSTRUCTIOIM COMPAIMY
OF OREGON

Metro Headquarters 
Portland, Oregon 
Our Job No. 9214

FIELD SCHEDULE SUMMARY
Narrative Report

0
0
D
D
D
fl
D
Q
D

Prepared By:
For Period Ending: 
Architect:
Owner:
Contractor: 
Submitted By:

SUMMARY OF PROJECT STATUS

Project Scheduler 
April 30, 1992 
TVA Architects
Metropolitan Service District 
Hoffman Construction Comp any 
Kent Pothast

The schedule is currently being prepared by Kent Pothast and will be included 
in the next narrative.

lLt\ IS

1300 S.W. SIXTH AVENUE P. O. BOX 'I300 PORTLANO, OREGON 97307 503 • 331 • 9911



\

H
Oj

i c
’ §
^ hi 
Kl

h



n
r’

HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

BUILDING: METRO HEADQUARTERS 
LOCATION: PORTLAND, OR 
ARCHITECT: TVA ARCHITECTS
MONTH ENDING: APRIL, 1992

C.O. II 
NO. II

STATE CHAN GE  IN SCOP E SUMMA RY

DES CRIPTION OF WORK

JOB NO. 9214 
ESTIM4T0R;CLL 
DATE : 4/29/92

TOTAL
CO STS

n
U

D
nu
D::
D
[]
D
Q
D
n
0
0

INITIAL CONT R.ACT

1 AME ND MEN T ONE: ADD  1ST FLOOR  COR E WOR K

2 AMEND MENT  TWO: PCB  REMOVAL/ MECHA NICAL UNIT UPSIZING

3 AMEND MENT  THR EE:

4 AMEND MENT  FOUR :

$9,341,000

$137,845

$47,787

$0

$0

CON TRAC T STATUS $9,526,632





me—! f—! r-] m c i 1 j

»t**t^tl***»t*tt»*****t»**»****»*t*»t**»s*»»***tt*******»*t»*t*txt*»t******t*t**t*»t»t*t****ti***ttt**»»»*»******ir»S:*****t****»t?****t*t*t*r»*(:*tt***jrtt»»i»'*tt»*»»*»»*»t**>’**

HG??KA!} COliSTR'JCTION COMPANY ?a3fi N-- 1
PROJECT: .Metro Headquarters . ‘ HCC JOB NO. 9214

STATUS KEY: C = CONTRACTOR TO ACT;
?HOPCSAL LOG

A = APPROVED;
I : C.O. ISSUED;

23-Apr-1552 
N = NOT RESOLVED 
V = ITEM VOIDED

********** t»********* H***'m*********)t*i***n*((<i*n*t*******i»*s**»*»**tt******i;s*» »»**«********* *****************************’'i»*»'**'*»»**»*»*'»*»»*»**,*‘,J»*11

PROP. CHANGE REQUEST PROPOSAL DATE STAT C.O. C.O. C.O.
NO. DATE DESCRIPTK AMOUNT SUBMIT'D US NO. DATE AMOUNT Remarks

1,00 1 2/07/92 ADD TRAEFIC STUDY / ADD 5000 SE TO CORE 122,515.00 2/07/92 
2.00 E 3/01/92 ADD CAP 0 H. HECH. SHAFT 1,E83.0C 3/01/92 
3.00 12 4/03/92 ADD STRUCT. ANALYSIS/DESIGN OP PARKING GARAGE 8,774.00 4/13/92 
4.00 9 ADD FITNESS CENTER 8 1ST FLOOR

A 1 122,515.00
1,883.00

T.I. UPGRADE





n

D
D

D
nU
nLi

D

u
I

u

U

Date: April i;

Attendees;

Window Wall Masonry 
Metro Headquarters 
HC CO  Job Vf 9214-

, 1992

Steve Helfrich 
Dan Rogers 
Darrel Evenson 
Jay Milton 
Bill Stotts 
Cade Lawrence 
Curt

CADE LAWRE^^0^ 

APR 2 2 1992

Interface MeetiiTWislo
_ Dfinkward, C. W.
— Drmkward, W. _
— Eberwein ■
— Hancock ■■
— Harmon _____
— Hoffman_____

. — Peterjon 

. — Potliast .
____ Purvis _
. —Rosette .
____ Siillman.
—-Smitti _ 
— Stein__

file.
Harmon
Harmon
Davidson:
Davidson!
Hoffman
Hoffman
TVA

APR 211992
. larlrin .
, Mont**
Mufohv
M»*fs
Nflisnn
Newman . ——__WeJier

The following items were discussed 
Incorporated into the drawings.

and were intended to be

i. Detail b/10.2 was discussed. Joints are to be 
3/S" and a maximum  ' of 1/2". The tolerances 
construction were discussed, and Davidson s 
build the masonry within plus or minus 1/S".

a minimum  or 
for masonry 

they can

5.

p.

7.

8.

Davidsons proposed using a bituthane flashing at the window  
openings. Product data was provided to TVA. The weeps in the 
brick were discussed. It was agreed to leave the head joint 
out at 2’ o.c..

Harmon stated they were planning on shooting studs to the 
lintel angles for window attachment. The studs must be on 
prior to installing the flashing. As discussed, the ledger 
angles will be prime painted and the exposed surfaces will be 
finish painted.

Damp roofing of the existing structure was reviewed. It was 
agreed that damproofing will be uti1ized. TVA to investigate 
the available types. Ty Vek was mentioned as one possible 
damproofing.

The building is a seismic zone 3 building. Ties and 
horizontal joints in brick are required to meet these 
requirements. The building is designed under the 1988 seismic 
zone 3 requirements. The upgrade to zone 3 was at the owners 
request.

At the window heads, no caulking will be done between the 
brick and the flashing under the brick.

Davidson’s stated that vertical expansion joints should be 
installed at a maximum of 30’ o.c..

At detail 7/A8.2, continuous flashing is to be provided.



nI

D
D
D
D
nu
D
D
D
D

u

D

Action Items 

1. Harmon to orovide drawings showing required masonry openings 
for Davidson’s to work from.

Action; Harmon 
Date: ASAP

2. Harmon to provide a detail for a sheetrock adapter at the 
window frames or alternative ways to terminate the sheetrock.

Action: Harmon 
Date: ASAP

3. At detail 9/A10.2, a connection needs to be detailed for the 
storefronts by KPFF. Harmon to review in conjunction with 
KPFF.

Action: KPFF, TVA  
Date: ASAP

4. Davidson’s stated they have standard ties in their price.
Cade and Davidson’s to review the pricing to utilize longer 
ties at detail 9/A1Q.2. The standard ties can span 4". KPFF  
also needs to advise on tie requirements. Davidson’s to
provide product information on the ties they prefer to use for 
review by KPFF.

Action: Davidson’s, Hoffman 
Date: ASAP

5. Harmon stated they need a selection on the window paint color. 
2 samples were supplied to TVA for their review during 
previous meetings.

Action: TVA  
Date: 4-17-92

No additional meetings have been scheduled at this time.

Signed,

u
Bill Stotts 
Project Engineer



H tKl



n
D 

D 

D 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

D 

Q 

0 

Q 

Q
a
D 

0 

Q
0. /

LJ Job Mo.JOB DIARY
HOFFMAN CONSTnUCTION COMPANY 
OPOliEGON

Projnct MF.TRQ HKADOOARTERS BUILDING--------------- Dny ol Wm.k

I—PORTLAND. OREGON___________ _______________________ HOFFMAN

9214

73 WoiWng Days

Thursdayun',()l-30-92

Wonlher, CLo ^ToinpntnlvJro I li r^ainlnll.

Allied Demo litioi4Y Remo ve boiler equipment, remove 
brick at north stairwell.

Basic Fire: Install new lines on 3rd floor.

Concrete Coring: Slab sawing and breaking on
roof.

HSI: Demo  escalator, demo mechanical pipes on 3rd
floor, demo electrical in basement, demo metal 
rollup doors and steel columns on 2nd floor, demo  
wood flooring on 1st floor, repair and build 
safety rails and toeboards, build temp fence at 
north parking structure, drain water tank.

Ming: Asbuild building and establish grid lines.

Equipment on Rent from Others: One 743 bobcat with 
grappler. Lull forklift

Visitors:

Delays: none

Sopocintondonls 
rit?ld Dlfico Porsonnol 
Enninnors 
Carpenlors 
Lnbornrs
ComonI rinishors
Ironworkers
Opnrating Engineers
Miliwriglils
ripoliltnrS
^■>lumbolS
Palninrs
Teamsters

Sufi-
visien

lOl AL HOFFMAN

SUBCONTRACTOnS

Allied 
Basic Fire 
Buckaroo 
Carr
Concrete Core
HSI
JWP
Ming
Precision 
Sound Elev

0;oeMwRB
^Ay 0 7 1n I

u / /Ss(>

Losl Umo occidenis today 0

Lost lime accieJonIs to dnlo Q

ninECTIONS:
n;*l • Noln pfogfo?:* In AMvlnyr>,| Molfta-H*.
Second • Nole progros* o( o.idl siilxonlfacror m.J doline ot p«o)fK:1 wlmin 

I’fl k working,
Hilid . Note dnl.iyt. any In^wl.inl nvnnU (arrMan!'. It* p.itiF u'.r) atwf r^.an 0I 

'npinj ftnL'Mlvo? ol llwi comviny. nn Minti Of owner vylm . ' [.4i 
M.!! original copy |0 0itV:n rf,,fT,,y y, ifl tem,iln ki Mekl o»ic*

»Cfinkw3rtj,C.W..
„DfmkwafiJ,W.
.EbenKin

PofTKOfl---------
.Hancock. 
.KiRRon .

r::: ■MAY -

JCE
__ Hottmjn.
__ MwtM_
__ Murphy .

W^s
_Ne«nun. 
— Peiersen.

lOTAL SUUCONIHACIOHS
lOIAL JOB

Itjikifc

mm

SiTw-
\tsJcn

Cf>(

7 1992

■X

!>«<>) !•
men

4
6

:__ 11*::).
. _ i unis _
. __ IlKCttI .
____ [ niiwi.

> —.!tein__

_!jnitt .
— I KftltS .

Qdtult.

teller.

/3
Zi.

SuperinlondcDl



0
0
n
D
0
0
0
0
0
D
Q
0
Q
D
Q
Q
Q
Q
0

JOB DIARY
HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
ororiEGON

Job No. 9214

Projoct METRO HEADQUARTERS BUILDING, 
Locnlion PORTLAND. OREGON_________________

Dny o( Wook

Woollier, Toinpotnloro Hi

Allied Demo litiorĈ Remo ve boiler equipment, remove 
brick on parking structure.

Basic Fire: Install new lines on 3rd floor.

Concrete Coring: Slab sawing and breaking on
roof.

HSI: Demo and cleanup mechanical pipes on 3rd
floor, cleanup ceiling and wall demo in basement, 
demo metal rollup doors on 2nd floor, build and 
repair safety rails and toe boards, shear wall 
prep on 1st floor, layout sawcuts in slabs.

Equipment on Rent from Others: 
grappler. Lull forklift

Visitors:

Delays: none

One 743 bobcat with

caoe  lawr
W/AY Q ^

Lost lime accidents loday O

Lost limo accidanls lo dalo Q

DIHECTIONS;
Fiisl • Nolo pogrose In oarh Ir.-»)n liy I loUtam,
Second • Note proflrps? of nadi jubcortiaclof and dnl'me area of projnci wlime 

ho Is working.
Third ■ Nole dolnyt. any Iti'pr.i.mi ovonU (acchlnnl*; In p.irihu’.T) and p .ihv is  of 

rnptojoni.-nlvt>s of Ilvi cnmv>ny. md'llrxl Of ownot wlm .
M,il Ofiglnnl copy l0 ol'lcn d.aliy; dnpSrgiin crj’y Vi lo inmaln h Hold ollce.

HOFFMAN

Supotintnndonls 
Field Olfico Porsonnol 
Enginoor.s 
Carpantors 
Lnborors
Comonl Ftnishors
Ironworkers
Opnrnling Enginocis
Millwrigbls
PipolitlnrS
Plumbois
Pninlors
Toamslers

TOTAL HOFFMAN

SUBCONTRACTOnS

Allied 
Basic Fire 
Buckaroo 
Carr
Concrete Core
HSI
JWP
Ming
Precision 
Sound Elev

EN

_Drinmrd,C.V/ — Pol last
^_ Crirtlward, W

, turwein — R& rtte
ferfuson

Sn ih^Hanctcii 
—.Karmin

19^2 f;:8-----MAY -
__ Hotfinafi.
__ Mofitaa —
__ Muritiy .

Myers — 
— Neiirun. 
__ Pttc.'scn -

lOTAL suncoNinACTon:
OTAL JOB

SiTW-
tisicn

~5*3^oif»cic5f—
Emrf(af»M

1992
ratt, — Su f 

, —.Th1 fnas . 
. — ii: Mil —
. __ Tf:han .
____ W( l€f —

4
6

1±
13-

£)jrvl ^ £^0^32, _
Superinlondcnl



/

Job No. 9214JOB DIARY
HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
orOREGON

Projoci METRO HEADQUARTERS BUILDING________ Day ol Wook___ TugSday. Dnlii=2JS=a

Working Doys

Localion PORTLAND. OREGON

Tompnrnlurnluro Mi l.o nalnlall _

Allied Demo litibj^: Remo ve boiler equipment, load 
out scrap iron and brick rubble from north end.

Basic Fire: Demo  tail pieces on 3rd floor, install 
new tail pieces on 3rd floor.

Concrete Coring: 
roof.

Slab sawing and breaking on

HSI; Demo equipment in elevator machine room, 
demo mechanical piping on 3rd floor, demo doors 
'and frames on 2nd floor, demo electrical on 2nd 
floor, demo and cleanup escalator, demo and clean 
up walls and ceilings in basement.

Ming: Asbuilt and establish control on building.

Equipment on Rent from Others: One 743 bobcat with 
grappler. Lull forklift

Visitors:

Delays: none

CADE LAWRENc E 
MAY 0 7 1992

Lost lime accidents today ^

lost timo aeddonts to dalo O

DIRECTIONS:

FIf*t • Nolo pfog/oss In o.ndi It.TfJn mn>loyrwf lyy HolliaTO.
Second • Nolo pfoflfoss ol e.icli tiibcomraclor end dolino afoa ol pin|r>cl whme 

|io Is svotkirg.
Third • Note do'.iys. any Innsorianl nvonl* (.acrUUnts ki p .tiFii'.v) an-l tsnnvrs ol 

thprosniil.-Hlvos ol IM rontony, aidillOCt Of ownm vyl,,. , ' I,J,
M.a» original copy to ol'lcn d-aity; rinpllr.tlo ropy V* lo r«m,iln h IlnU ollicft.

HOFFMAN

Suporintondonts 
Finid Olfico Porsonnol 
Enginnerj;
Cnrpentors
Laborors
Comont Finishors
Ironworkers
Opnraling Engincois
Millwriglils
PipnlillnrS
PUimbois
Painlors
Toamsiers

lOFAL HOFFMAN

SUBCONTRACTORS

Allied 
Basic Fire 
Buckaroo 
Carr
Concrete Core
HSI
JWP
Ming
Precision 
Sound Elev

__ DrlnkwirtJ. C.W.,
__ Cfinkward.W, .
__ [bereein
_Fe(|us(!ii.
__ Hancock -
__ Hatmon .

Filo-----may  - 7 is  92
.Holfman. 
_ Mootec — 
.Morphy - 
.Myers — 
.Newman - 
-Pcteison.

OTAL suncoNinAcions
OtAL JOU

Si-CSM-
visitn

-4iceni xicwi

. w.—- -Poth3St . —
i. _ - _ Puhfis MPothsst 

Purvis 
Rosette 
SilKmin 
Smith - 
Stein «

Suriatt 
Thomas 
Tidbail. 
Tuhan 

.^WeUer.

S
7

4

3

,72

SupGiinlondcnt



n
ProjncI METRO  HEADQ UART ERS  BUILDING  
I n,-ntinn PORT LAND , OREGON ______________________

r r .
JOB DIARY

HOFFMAN CONSTnUCTION COMPANY
OFOREGON

Dny of Wonk Monday,

Job No.
9214

70 Working Dnys

Wonlher Tornpcrnluro Mii 73 l 0 56

Allied Demo litioHuyLoad out scrap iron and rubble 
from basement, cleaned west wall, removed boiler 
equipment.

Basic Fire: Demo  6 and 8" valves in basement.

Concrete Coring: Slab sawing and breaking on
roof.

HSI: Demo escalator, demo wood flooring at 1st
floor, demo doorframes and electrioal and 
mechanical on 1st floor, asbuild sawcuts, build 
safety rails.

Precision: Remo ved ballasts from the lights on 2nd 
floor SE corner and loading dock area.
Equipment on Rent from Others: One 74.3 bobcat with 
grappler. Lull forklift

Visitors:

Delays: none

Q.

lloJhnant't'Pfy
nOPFMAN

Lost limo accidcnls today ^

Lost limo accidonts to dalo ^

oinecTiONS:
Flist • Nolo fyogress b e.Tch li.-vln onploymj Ijy Hoflrtwi.
Second • Noie ptogrosn of rtedi tubcontrecior and dnfine area of pinjocl wlmto 

ho te working.
Third • No(a del.ny*. any In-port.-ml nvpnls (acrIdnnK ki p.-i(ll''u|.r| .■’I'rf rntnos ol 

rnp'OSOnl.TlIvo^ ol llvi rjort^nny. otr.lillocl or Ownol wlin , .• ' [rj' 
Mai origln.>l copy lo ol'fce dal*y; HnpHrain rr<{>y to tomalr) Vi Unkf oKce,

Swporinlondonls 
Field Olfico Porsonnol 
Ef'pinoors 
Carponlors 
Lnborors
Comont Finishors
Ironworkers
Opnrnling EnginoGis
Millwrighls
PipoIiUortf
PlumbofS
Painters
Teamsters

TOTAL HOFFMAN

SUBCONTRACTOnS

Allied 
Basic Fire 
Buokaroo 
Carr
Concrete Core
HSI
JWP
Precision 
Sound Elev

Dtink*ard,vr-------------”RKete.
an -

„SUi;

Lbetwein
Ferguson
Har.cock

■ APR2 9 19S2
^..Suratt - 
__ Tlwmas -HoliiTtan
__ Tkhall
^>Tr: halt
__ WilierKerman

?cV:r:c:t

OTAL SUDCONl RACTOHS
OTAL JOB

Sj^tCTti icvr< I
Emrfoyges

6"
3:

/51
/S

Supcrinlondonl



r r .
1 I JOB DIARY

HOFFMAN CONSTnUCTION COMPANY
f 1 OF oriEGON

Friday
P.ojocI METRO HKADOUARTERS BUILDING__________ Day ol Wonk .

Job No. 9214

69
Working Days

4-24-92 
Dalo .

Locnlion PORTLAND. OREGON 

Wonlligr CUjmj O Toinpc’inluro I Hli 1! Lo Rainlnll.

Allied Demo lition: Loadout material from basement, 
cut UP boiler, bush hamme red corners of r^all 
openinas.

Basic Fire: Demo  S" .riser from water supply tank 
thru basement.

Concrete Coring: 
breaking on roof.

Wall saw, slab sawing and

HSI: Demo escalator, demo wood flooring at 1st
floor, build safety rails, demo electrical at 2nd 
floor.

Equipment on Rent from Others: One 743 bobcat with 
grappler, Lull forklift

Visitors:

Delays: none

(/)/-
"/ V  i'

^AO’"
Ap1^aiVRenc

°199^'

Lost lime accidenis today ^

Lost timo accidonts lo dato O

OiriECTIONS:
FIi»l • fiot** pfpgfosK b o.nrfi Ir.itln oMfibyivJ l7y Mnlltiv>n.
Socond • Nolo proorosi! of ondi iiibconltnclof m»«J dnlho afoa ot p»o)oct wlinto 

I'O te woiklnp.
Third . Nolo dnl.iyc, any ln-{vy|nn| fivonl* (acrlcfont-; In p.iti)/itlv) ai'd nf

Ir'pto^nnI.^1!v/^^ ol llv> cotHvany. ntr/iliocl or ownot win* • ••' !'J' 
M.t I original copy lo ol'ti) daily: rinpfiraio miy V lo romiln In HoW oUco.

HOFFMAN

Suporintondonts 
Field Olfico Personnel 
Enginoers 
Carpenters 
Laborers
ComonI Finishers
Ironworkers
Operating Enginceis
Millwrights
PipolillnrfJ
Pluinheis
Paintois
Toanistors

TOTAL HOFFMAN

SUBCONTRACTORS

Allied 
Basic Fire 
Buckaroo 
Carr
Concrete Core
HSI
JWP
Precision 
Sound Elev

__ Drintard, C.W..
__ Dnnk»atd,W. —
__ Ebimeiii ____

'------- Fciguson_____
__ Hancock_____
__ Henxen ---------

• APR 2 9 T:
Hoffman -

__ Mor.tee —
__ Murphy .
__ Myers__
^. Mawman.. 

Pfcierscn -

lOTAL SUnCONlRACTORS
Ol ALJOB

lWktt»raEnit^pyr«n

Sipw-
visicn

S'jt’ccniltcwi

Pothast. 
Purvis« 
Rosette. 
Sillimcn. 
Smrtii —
SUiD ••M

Surratt . 
Thomas. 
Tidball. 
Trahan . 
Weller.

Tradqt-
mm

/S
/£

Superinlondont



Projocl MKTRO HEADQUARTERS BUILDING 
Locilion PORTLAND. OREGON_________________

r r „
1 I JOB DIARY

HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
OFOREGON

Thursday

Job No.
9214

68
Working Days

Day ol Wnok
n 4-23-92
Ualo .

Woalher „ Tompotnluro Hili 6^,0 37

Allied Demo lition: Loadout material from basement, 
cut UP boiler, bush hamm ered corners of wall 
openings.

Basic Fire: Demo  6” riser at north end on 1st thru 
3rd floors, remove tailpieces on 1st floor.

Concrete Coring: .Break, up concrete at roof, slab 
saw on 1st floor.
HSI: Demo escalator, load out .scaffold, move 
scaffold in basement, build safety rails on 1st 
and 2nd floors, demo wood floor on 1st floor, put 
up Metro signs, demo electrical on 2nd floor, demo 
mechanical on 2nd floor, layout sawcuts.

Equipment on Rent from Others: One 743 bobcat with 
grappler. Lull forklift

Visitors:

Delays: none

r
,. LVrt , *r'’2. —

‘39e~
Losl limo acddonts today ^

Lost timo nccidonls lo dnio O

DIHECTIONS:
FIfsl • Molff fyogross In onrh tJ.Klo otiploywJ liy llolftiwi.
Socond • Nolo p'ogrosc ol n.idi (ifbcomtacior n(id dniino a'oa ol projrKt whnto 

|i« k working.
TTilfd • Nolo dnbyt, nny In-^yyi.Tnl nvont« (.iccWnnl”: ki p.iiiFu'.v) n-inwx ol 

rrn'Oliftnl.lllvo^ cl llvt C0'HV>ny, nrdillrjcl or ownni vytm , • ' !>4» 
W.il origin,^1 copy to oHlco do'iy; riiipiir.Ai8 mtiy k lo ronviln In IlnW ollico.

HOFFMAN

Supojinlondonts 
Finid Ollico Porsonnol 
Enqinnof!?
Carpentors
Laborers
Comonl Finishers
Ironworkers
Opnraling Enginceis
Millwrights
PipolitlnrS
Plumbois
Pninlors
Toamslors

TOTAL HOFFMAN

SUBCONTRACTOnS

Allied 
Basic Fire 
Buckaroo 
Carr
Concrete Core
HSI
JUIP
Precision 
Sound Elev

. Dmtafd, C.W.. 
Drinkward, V/.
Fberwein ____
Ferguson_____
Hancock_____
h'arir.cn -.

- Polha:
• — Purvis.
• —Rose#!
. —Sillimc 1
—Smith 
—SUin.

■APR 2 9 1992
Hoffman. 
Mon'ee ^ 
Murphy . 
Myers _ 
Newman. 
Pcurscn -

— Surratt 
,_Thom3:

— __Tkfball 
—. ^ Trahan 
 V/eller

OTAL SLIUCONinAC IonS
OIAL JOB

IWfcnanEfrrlnywrt

3
S'jitro'i »cic*i

7

Supefinlondonl



r r .
JOB DIARY

HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
ororiEGON

Job No. 9214

67 Working Dnys

Pfojocl . METRO HF.ADOUARTERS BUILDING Dny ol Wonk W^dn>a>gciav

I PORTLAND. OREGON

Wonllier. OvmjGhof.. ^Tcinpofaluro I H Rainfnll _

Allied Demo lition: Loadout material at north 
corner of building, cut up boiler, bush hamme r 
corners of wall openings.

Basic Fire; Demo sprinkler piping for mechanical 
shaft on 2nd floor, demo control valves from 
basement thru 3rd floor.

Concrete Coring: Break up concrete at roof, saw on 
1st floor.

HSI: Demo escalator, demo electrical on 2nd 
floor, demo ceiling tile on 2nd floor, put up 
metro signs, demo wood flooring on 1st floor, put 
up scaffold for shoring in basement, build safety 
rails for 2nd floor, 3rd floor and roof.

Equipment on Rent from Others: One 74.3 bobcat with 
grappler. Lull forklift

Visitors:

Delays: none

OLost lime accidonls today _

Lost lime accidents lo date 0

/

DiRECTIONS:
Fltil - Not ft progrofii! In onr^i li.nlft Bnp>oymJ liy UnlltttTn.
Second • Nolo proflmsf ol »ndi subconitaclor muj dnllno aroa of profocl whojij 

ftp k working.
Third • Nola dohys. any In^i.ini nvotilc (aeddonK In p.itll'u'-v}, ftnd n.iii»i« ol 

fnp^otftl^l.■nlvo^ ol llwi coruviny. nrclillncl Of ownni wlm * ••J' 
M.il origin,-xl cfK'f lo ol'tft doily; rinplio'xt» ervy Vi lo torrviin In MnW ollico.

HOFFMAN

Supofintondonts 
Field Olfico Personnel 
Enqinoofs 
Carpenters 
Laborers
Comonl Finishers
Ironworkers
Operating Enginceis
Millwrights
PipnIittnrS
Plumbois
PaiiTlors
Teamsters

lOFAL HOFFMAN

SUBCONTRACTOnS

Allied 
Basic Fire 
Buckaroo 
Carr
Concrete Core
HSI
JWP
Precision 
Sound Elev

— Drinkwan), C.W.. 
— Ofinkward.W. _ 
— Eterwein __
— Ferguson____
— Hancock____
— Hamcn____ _

: —Pc hast. 
'uvis _ 
s ette. 
li man. 

th _ 
cn_

.Pu
------ Ro
------ Sili I
------ Smtl
—Sia.i

:a----- APR 2 8 1922
Hoffman, 

. — Montee — 

.» Murphy , 

. —Myers
___Newmsn.
.Petersen -

.SuT i\att , 
10 nas. 
idl all. 
iian . 

------ Weler.

. —.Thoi
____TkJI

. Tral i

OTAL SUOCONinACTOnS 
OIALJOB

HollinsnTn»r,fT'P»’'

turiov
tiwn

7
/S'
/S

Superinlondcnl



r~i
r r .

JOB DIARY
HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
OFOriEGON

Job Mo. 9214

66
__ Working Days

MET RO  HEA DQUA RTE RS BUILDINGProjocl .

Location PORTLAND. OREGON

Day ol Wook
Tuesday 4.-21-92 

Onto —

Wonlhcr OAMA/U)Ult rTcinptMnluro Mili^Lo W Roinlall.

Allied Demo lition: Remo ved equipment from boiler, 
wrecked north corner of building.

in
2nd

Basic Fire: Demo sprinkler piping for ramp 
basement, 1st floor.stairwell demo, demo on 
floor for mechanical shaft.

Concrete Coring: .Break up concrete at roof, saw 
and drill on 1st floor.
HSI: Demo  escalator, put up shoring for holes on

' 1st and 2nd floor, put up Metro job signs, demo 
doorframes in N.E. stairwell, demo electrical on 
2nd floor and basement.

Equipment on Rent from Others 
grappler. Lull forklift

Visitors:

Delays: none

One 7A3 bobcat with

Q^%/

l99^

OLost limo accidents today 
Lost limo accidents to dnlo 0

DIRECTIONS:
FI'j I • Nolo fyogross tti rwifiloyfxJ Molliav).
Second • Nolo ptogross ol o.idt etAiconlraclor »t»d dniino area of projocl wMnro 

f'O Is wotklng.
Third • Nola doBys. any Injyyi.int rrvmiU (.Tccldnnis In pritlFu’-r) ^nd r>.ati>ns ol 

'nptotnnl.ailvns ol llvt romv'iny, ntcMlocl or ownoi wlm % • '
Mai origin,at copy lo ol'to dally; riiipHralo ty^'y !o tonviln Hold oll'cr*.

HOFFMAN

Supoiinlondonls 
Field OlficG Porsonnol 
Enginoors 
Carpenlors 
Lnborors
Comonl Finishers
Ironworkers
Opnrnling Enginocfs
Millwrighls
PipnlillnrS
Piunibois
Pnii>lors
Tonmslors

lOTAL HOFFMAN

SUBCONTRA CTORS

Allied 
Basic Fire 
Buckaroo 
Carr
Concrete Core
HSI
JWP
Precision 
Sound Elev

__ Drinkward.C.W. .
__ Drinkwird, W. ___
__ EberwfM _
__ Fcf{usdn___
__ Ktncock
—Ksraion ,

fCs. • APR 2 8 ISC'
He man

Thomas_ MiniM
Murphy

Trahan___Myfirs
__ Newman

lOTAL SUnCONl RACTOfTS
OfAL JOB

lloHitkao

Msicn

57coi T»ck 5T
EmHwew

Suw-
'Aslxx\

PothJSt - 
Purvis _ 
Rosette . 
Sillinari. 
Sinitli _ 
St»1

Superinlondcnt



r r .
JOB DIARY

I , HOFFMAN CONSinUCTION COMPANY
I 1 OFOriEGON Monday

METRO HEADQUARTERS BUILDING________ Ony of Wnuk

Job Mo. 9214

Projoc! .

Locnlion PORTLAND. OREGON 

Wonlher. Toinpoinluto Mili Lo noinfnil.

boilerROO/n.

Basic Fire: Demo sprinkler piPing on 1st and 2nd 
floor.

Concrete Coring: Break up ^oncret*f f 110SQtr f l0°r 
parking ramp, drill core holes on 2nd floor.

HSI: Demo  escalator, put up (shorinS r[02nd°f loor"
1st and 2nd floor, demo electrlCal °fnloor; layout 
put UP safety rails on roof and 1st floor,
sawcuts.

Equipment on Rent from Others: One 743 bobcat with 
grappler, Lull forklift

Visitors:

Delays: none

65

4-20-92 
Dnio

Working Dnys

C-^%/
/>r‘tt^ysN0E 

c 8

Lost llmo accidents today Lx

Lost time acddonls lo dale ^

DinECTIONS:
First • Notf» progress In each tr,'vtri orifitoyrKj try 1 lolliTvm.
Soesnd - Nolo progress ol oadi siibcorKt.tdor and dnilne area ol projoct wlirrre 

lie Is working.
Third • Note dolnys. any Irr^vwi.ml nvotils (.arrldni'K k* p.itlFiilT} ar'd nattos ol 

rr'nrosftnlalIvot of llvi rorttviny. arrl'ilrict Of ownot v/ln>, • '
Man original copy lo ol'te daily; ditpHrain rxx>y W lo ;onMlf> In link) oHlcft.

HOFFMAN
|lolhr^a^ t'r’ffnywn

STf1'- liiilev

1
Supofinlnndonts 1
Field Oflico Porsonnol
Enginnofs
Carponlors
Laborers
Coment Finishers 
Ironworkers
Opornling Enginoefs 
Millwrights
PipoliltnrS
Plumbois
Pnintor.s
Teamsters

lOIAL HOFFMAN __
SUBCONTRACTORS FmrfovsM

IiJikit-
visJe^ •"cue,

----- Allied
Basic Fire 1 -
Buckaroo
Carr —
Concrete Cor ; 1 5

HSI 1 7

JWP “
_

Precision
Sound Elev

.. Drmirwarri rW Pothis)_
Purvis —,__Orinkward.W. ^ __
fiosette _
Smith__
fy.'hH^minn

Fils-----APR 2 8 195 '>

HhHrt'an

Miirphv Tidbalt_
Myarc . Tiaiun _
Nawman WeHer__

TOTAL SUOCONiriACTOns /s
lOIALJOO 7 /s

Supcfinlondcnl



c c .
JOB DIARY

HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
Job No. 9214

64

Projocl .

Lowlion.

OPOriEGON

MET RO  HKAD ODAR TER S BUILDING
PORTLAND. OREGON

Working Dnys

l)ny of Wook

Wonlher OlMACOoi. , Tcmpoinluro IH In '3'0
Allied Demo lition: Loaded and hauled rubble from  
north side of project, removed equipment from 
boiler ROOnO •

Basic Fire: Demo  sprinkler piping on 1st and 2nd 
floor.
Buckaroo:Tear off remainder of lower main deck.

Concrete Coring:. Slab, saw on roof and 1st floor, 
core drill on 2nd floor south end, wall saw 2nd 
floor north end.

HSI: Put up scaffold shoring for floor slab demo  
on 3rd floor, demo electical and ceiling on 3rd 
floor, demo escalator, build safety rails on roof 
for floor slab cutouts, pump water out of elevator 
pits.

Equipment on Rent from Others: One 743 bobcat with 
grappler owe SOOO U>. Lull Fot^RUf-f-

Visitors: none

Delays: none

0Lost fim© accidcnls loday _

Lost limo accidonis to dnlo 0

OineCTIONS:
FIttI • Nolf> pfogfof.* In onrJt Ir.-vln muitnyrHj It/ I lolliivm.
Second • Note pio^jross of ondi mbconttactof «nd dnfino area of pto)ncl wlintfl 

hn I* woiKIng.
Third • Nola doby*. any nvnnls (affMonK hi n-irll'U'-v) nr,d n.in>n^ o|

(np^osnnl.^^lvo^ ol llvi contimy. atclillod or own«t whn , • ' Wi 
M.il original copy 1o often dal>y: dnphr-Ho copy te lo tnrrviln In UnW ollteo.

Friday 4-17-92

llolhnan rT»rVrY""4

IIOPFMAN SiTf1'- Iixtev
wsicn mm

Supoiirilnndonls 1
Hold Odico Porsonnol -
E:Tiginnr?f.s
Cnrponlors
Lnborors
Comont Finisliors 
Ironworkors
Oporniing EnglnoGis 
Millwrighls
Pipolillnrg
f’Inmbois
Pninlcrs
Toamslers

1

TOTAL HOFFMAN
;>‘Xna lacicft

SUBCONTRACTOnS FmrtwiM

vfsicn men

Allied 1 5
Basic Fire 1 -
Buckaroo 1 9
Carr - -
Concrete Core 1 3
HSI 1 7
JWP -
Precision - -
Sound Elev

__ Drinkward.C.V/.
Drinkward.W. —

.Pothast 
_Purvis.

___Ebemeiii m — ... Rosette 
Silliman —
Smith

iijTTi.n —SUih-

— APR 2 S i }2l

. S'Jnjtt
Thomi
Tidtjll —

. tiitai -
_ NswfTian — __ Wellsr —

Pl .Ci—1 —■ —

lOI'AL SUliCONIIlAClOnG
lOIAL JOB 7 <3^

SupGfinlondonl



r 'JOB DIARY
HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
OFOriEGON Thursday

METRO HF.ADOIIRRTERS BUILDING_________ D^y ol Wook .

Job No. 9214

r~i 63
Working Dnys

Projoct

Locntion PORTLAND > OREGON,

4-16-92 
Onto _

Wonlhor. .Tcinpoinluro I li Q>l Lo -SV rioinloll

HOPFMAN

Allied Demo lition: Loaded and hauled rubble from 
north side of project, removed equipment from 
boiler, cleaned corners of i»)indow openings.

Basic Fire: 3rd floor demo, 3rd floor scrap 
removed, 2nd floor- demo around skylights and 
stairwell.

Buckaroo: Tear off penthouse decks over stairwell, 
tear off remainder of lower main deck.

Concrete Coring: Electric slab saw on roof, core 
drill 3rd floor.
HSI: Put up scaffold shoring for floor slab demo  
on 3rd floor, demo center stairwell from 2nd to 
3rd floor, demo electical and ceiling on 3rd 
floor, cleanup stairwell from wall demo, demo 
doorframes in NE stairwell, demo escalator, build 
safety rails on roof for floor slab cutouts.

Equipment on Rent from Others: One 743 bobcat with 
grappler

Visitors: none

Delays: none

3
—.Drin 
— Ofir

— Hoff

-

lark 1 . 
Monee.

— Mur hy 
Mye s- 
Nei$ 0 .

— Hew un

oLost lime accldonls today __

Losl limo .^ccidGnIs to dato 0

DIHECTIONS:
FIrtI • No(o p'OBfor.s In o.Tr-Ti Ir.irlo nnploymr by HolfiaTn.
Second • Nolo ptoflrosF ol oadi siAxomtaclor Bud dollno area ol pioJiKl wiinn* 

bn te working,
Third ■ Not# doRyj. any In^vwianl nvnnu (actldmih ki p.Tfll'iiFv) •■"'d r>(

ir>pto(;nni.iilvn< ol dvi corr^viny. arrbllod or owner wlm . • ' fj * 
M.il original copy to ol'Icn daily; dnpfioain rsvy lo rornain h HoW ollcf).

Sopoiintondonts 
Fiold Ollico Porsonnol 
Engtnoors 
Cnrpenlors 
Lnborors
Comont Finishers
Ironworkers
Oporniing Engineers
Millwrighls
ripolillnrS
Plumhois
Pninlers
Toamslers

llnhinin Emr/oyrtn

Sivci-
video

lOrAL HOFFMAN

SUBCON TRACTORS

Allied
Basic Fire
Buckaroo
Carr
Concrete Core
HSI
JWP
Precision 
Sound Elev

4Iji.cent acKfl
£m[ieyaw

ward, C.W. 
ward, V/. 

EbciWein . 
sxi

I -cn . 
(tan.

__Peterson .
__ Pothast -

Purvis_
__ Rosette

Sillimin - 
Smith ^ 

—Stein —
APR 211992

, __ StringfieW. 
, — Surratt —
____ IhomaS -
____ Titlball-.
, —Trahan - 
, —Weller —

OTAL SUOCONlflACTOftS
OTAL JOO

Superinlondcnl



l S
orOREGON

Projoct MKTRO HEADQUARTERS BUILDING 
Locniion PORTLAND. OREGON_________________

WonUier .COxif

c .
JOB DIARY 

HOFFMAN CONSTnUCTlON COMPANY

Job No. - 
62

9214

Wolking Days

noyoi wnowINednesday n.4r15 92

Tcinpntniuro Hi M/ovo S'O riainlnll.

Allied Demo lition: Loaded and hauled rubble from 
north side of project, removed equipment from 
boiler.

Basic Fire: Demo 3rd floor piping, install line 
piping around skylights
Buckaroo: Tear off roof on main deck, tear off 
tower roof.
..concrete Coring: Core drill and saw for roof 
openings.

HSI- Build safety rails, demo escalatorlayout 
floor slab sawcuts, demo doorframes in stairwell, 
demrelectrical and mechanical on 3rd floor, demo  
wall on 2nd and 3rd floor at SB stairwell.

Equipment on Rent from Others: One 743 bobcat with 
grappler

Visitors: none

Delays: none

_ Wssk;
_ DrinI 
_ Dfinl

_ Drink' rard,

ApR 2

__ ik lard,
Ebef1* ein

Hotlr'

lartci I 
MonI 

^_Mui 
— Myei; 

NeK

Losl limo accidents today _

Lost limo accidonis to dale O

DinECTlOMS:
Fltjl - Nol») fyogfo*;* In o.ndi It.-vln fktn*V->yfxJ liy Modtivw).
Second • Nolo pfCflrosF ol o.idi mbcorKtaciof end dnllno a 

I'O k wotking.
Thild • Nolo dolTy*. nny Inprrl.^tnl nvptil* k' p "iPliFv) J’nd PPino^ ol

'rntotonlrfllvot of i)vi rpri(v»ny. .iic I'IIpc I Of oyfOni 
Mnl O/'gIn.M copy 1o ol'lco d.il>y: Hm.Rr.iin ropy k lo lorrMln Vi IlnW odco

HOFFMAN

Supoilntnndonts 
Field OIHco Porsonnol 
Enginoors 
Cnrponlors 
Laborers
Comonl Finlshors
Ironworkers
Opnraling Engineers
Millwrights
Pipnlitlnrg
f’lumbois
Painters
Teamsters

TOTAL HOFFMAN

SUBCONTRACTORS

Allied 
Basic Fire 
Buckaroo 
Carr
Concrete Core
HSI
JWP
Precision 
Sound Elev

.Peterson —

4cii - 
>n -

C w ____ Pothast -
I'W -’------------ Rosette .

Silliman.
____ Smittl .
____ Stein.

2 ^992 Pile___APR 211992

it « .
irt ly

Stringlield - 
__ Surratt 
_ ^Thomas —
_____ Tidbail —
_ ^_Tfatian - 
_____ Weller —

lOTAL SLincONIRACTOftt 
lOIAL JOB

llelltpisn Etpfroyp«i<

1
1
1

SaitCOril iKW*
EmrTwgw

5

Tud'iS'
mm

4

5

£Ln
a ol profpcl wlinm

Superinlondcnt



n
n
0
a
0
a
0
D
a
0
a
0
Q
Q
LI
LI

]
J

r
OFOREGON

rrojocl MKTRO HEADQUARTERS BUILDING 
I PORTLAND. OREGON_________________

r .
JOB DIARY 

HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
Job No. 9214

fel Working Dnys

Dny of Wook .
tiollman

Wonlher m Toinpornluro Lo Rainlnil.

Allied Demo lition: Hauled scrap iron, ^ removed 
marble crete on north wall, . removed piping in 
boiler room.

Basic Fire: Demo  3rd floor piping

Buckaroo: Tear off 14.0 square of roofing.

Concrete Coring: Core drill for roof openings.

HSI: Build safety rails, demo escalator, layout
floor slab sawcuts, demo ceilings on 3rd floor, 
build stair tower

Equipment on Rent from Others: One 743 bobcat with 
grappler

Visitors: none

Delays: none

Losl lime accidcnls lodoy 
Losl limo accidonts lo dalo

DinECTIONS:
Fl»sl • No(«»r'C>g»or.R In onrJilt.-»Jo ntniloyrxj liy I loUnviii.
Second • Nolo P'oflfoss ol o.idi mlxomfociof und dnlkio aroa ol pjojocl wltnio 

I>e k woiklng.
TMrd • Nol* dobyj. ,my In-prrt.Tnl nvntil* (aCCMonll In p iill'U'.l'l ;'nd r.liivu ol 

joptosnni.-jilvnA o( itvi rn(n>.Toy. nicMiocI oi ownoi ■ '' !,J' 
Mn* Of,gln.,\l copy lo ol'to d.Tl>y; f)npii<viio cpf*y k lo rorTviln Vi HokJ olHco.

HOFFMAN

Suporinlondonls 
Field Offico Porsonnol 
Enginners 
Cnrpenlors 
Laborers
Comonl Finishers
Ironworkers
Operating Engineers
Millwrights
PipolilInrS
rU/mhois
Painlois
Toamslors

TOTAL HOFFMAN

SUBCONTRACTO RS

A1lied 
Basic Fire 
Buckaroo 
Carr
Concrete Cor4 
HSI 
JWP
Precision 
Sound Elev

Hascom  
Hobson

— Orintwinl, C.W 
— Dni)*ward,W. II
— Ebemein ____

, —feipiMfi._____
—Hjrcock_____-——

Fife ---- APR 20 li)92
- Hoffman M
- Mofitee*. 
-Murpfiy .
- Myors
- Newman . 
• Fetersen -

lOTAL SUncONIHACTOfTi 
DIAL JOU

=5
iyA-eoH »or< I

Emdoraw

—(Was
— Punre 
— Rnelh
— SSFraji
— SmitJi 
—Std.

-Surratt
- Thomas
- Tidball. 
. Tra/ian
. Weller.

5
LZ Il£^

Sunetinlondolu —■



n
n
0
0
0
n
a
0
Q
D
0
a
0
0
Q
a
0
a

r r
n

JOB DIARY
HOFFMAN CONSTnUCTlON COMPANY
OPOriEGON Monday

Job No. 
60

9214

Working Days
4”13—92

Projoct HF.TRO HKADOUARTERS BUILDING 
r PORTLAND. OREGON _______________

WonlhorY? 't'J:^ornptMnluto 1 Lo

loiA

Doy ol Wook

nainfnll.

Allied Demq ^tion: Re/irioWins parapet and marble 
orete on north wall,| ckeaned 1st, 2nd and 3rd 
floors.

Basic Fire: Demo  3rd floor piping

Buckaroo: Set up chute and tear off perimeter 
roofing.

Concrete Coring: Wall saw and core drill on roof, 
core drill on 1st floor.

■HSI: Build safety rails, demo escalator,
stairs for tower.

build

Equipment on Rent from Others: One 743 bobcat with 
grappler

Visitors: none

Delays: none

So

oLost limo accidents today _

Lost limo occidonts lo dalo ^

DIRECTIONS:
Fits! • Noln pfogto";* In onrh Ir.irln nttployrHl liy I Inlliivin,
Second • Nolo ol ondi ii/bcorntadof mid dniino a'oa ol projocl wlmto

Ilf* k woiklng.
Thild • Note dfil.iys, ,Tny In^xvl.mi ovonU (.icddni'l'. In p.-wiFu'-v) i’nd n.‘m*n< ol 

lopfomnl.-fllvo^ ol 11*0 COMTViny. OfdlUoCt 0I ownol vylm , ' ' !>J» 
M,il nflgln.,\l copy lo ol'lce d.Tiy: rinplioiio copy V* lo Tomaln In IlnW ollco.

HOFFMAN
llnihnvi

Siiffi-
*i»en mm

1.
Supoiinlondonls 1
Field Olfico Porsonnol
Enginoors
Cnrpenlors
Laborers
Comonl Finishors 
Ironworkers
Opornling EnginoGis 
Millwrighls
PipnIiltnrS
Plumhots
Painters
Teamsters

TOTAL HOFFMAN -4- IK*C<I

SUBCONTRACTORS FmrfWOM

tfsicn men

Basic Fire 1 1
Buckaroo 1 3
Carr “ _
Concrete Core 1 3
HSI 1 3
JWP - -
Precision - -
Sound Elev

Hascom
Hobson

Wiaa _ 
'units _ 
iosetts _
illimn__
niih __
fn!n

__ Drinkward.W. ^
kfrniwn

— Hinrw*

fite-----APR 20 19K ■

Mnnt» homas
iHh)H

Mysrs
. Npwman k

ratlin __
'ellef___

lOTAL SUDCONl RAC TORS
lOFAL JOB A

Supcrinlondonl



n
n
0
0
n
a
a
n
D
a
0
D
Q'
D
Q
a

0
0

Job No. 
59

r r .
JOB DIARY

HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
OFOREGON Friday

Projnct MF.TRO HEADQUARTERS BUILDING________ D,-iy ol Wnnk

I__PORTLAND. OREGON ________________________ ___________ HOFFMAN

9214

Working Dnys

4-10-92 
Onlo-----  -

WoalhGr_ (n.Co , Tcmpcmluro I Hii-59 Lo, ^"7 nainfnil.

Allied Demolition!/ Remo vitns parapet on east wall, 
loaded rubble and hauled offsite.

Concrete Coring: Wall saw and core on roof.

HSI: Build safety rails, demo escalator, remove
ceiling tile on 3rd floor.

Equipment on Rent from Others: One 743 bobcat with 
grappler

Visitors: none

Delays: none

CADE LAWRENCE 
APR 2 0 1992

OLost limo acddcnls today __

Lost limo acddonis to dalo O

OIRECTIONS:
- Mol" In ondi li.if!" ntniloyo<J Ijy llolliivin.

Second • Nolo of oadt mbconiiaciof mu) dolloo atoa ol pm|oct
I'" k working.

Third • Nol" dnl.iys. any Inporl.int nvonU (aerWonh In p.iilF uFr’I n.nnvn ol 
'nnro»"ni.Tilvn< of Hv( cnntiToy. airMloct or ownrn wlm . •' i',l> 

M.il copy 1o ol'lco d.i’fy; rtiipUrTUn or>(iy k lo ronviln In link) fiNico.

Supofintondonis 
Fifild Olfico Porsonnol 
Enginnors 
Cnrponlors 
Lnborors
Comonl Finisbors
Ironworkors
Oporaling Engincois
Millwriglits
PipoliMnrS
Plunibois
Pninlors
Toamsters

lOrAL HOFFMAN

SUBCONTRACTORS

Allied
Carr
Concrete Core
HSI
JWP
Precision 
Sound Elev

Hascom
Hobson

. fhTil[T:d.C?r. —J-i.
. r-.-

.£_Eberwrr ■■ ■
__ Feijuson ■
i_mncKk.

.Hjictti  .

tae__ APR 20 1952
. Hoffman - 
. Montea.

titsM Murphy ■ 
^ Myers —
.Newman. 
- Peterson -

OlAL SUnCONIRACTOn: 
Of ALJOB

llolhnwi ErnffCY"

3-STyrccniaciai
EmNwew

-Wrast.

.SrilAon. 

.SiTtitli _

.asii»

Sontt . 
.Tlioinis 
.Tktball. 
.Trihan 
.Wdief.

u.1.
.5

Iiirkv
mm

//u_
Suporinlondonl



c
n

r .
JOB DIARY

HOFFMAN CONSTnUCTION COMPANY

Job Mo.
9214

58
oronEGON

ProjncI MF.TRO HEADQUARTERS BUILDING 
I PORTLAND. OREGON__________________

Woiking Dnys

Thursday 4- 9-92 
Dny of Wook _ -------------- _— Onto .

Wnnthor _Tcmpoinluio Ili 6/ lo y-7 rioinlnli.

Delays: none

1992

Lost time accidcnls today 
Lost limo accidents to dato

o
o

DIRECTIONS:
ridl • Nolo f^oflro'.s hi onrJi It.vin nfniloyixj tiy Ilolfuwi.
Second • Nolo pro<jrn5R ol n.idi urtKonUnclor itfid dollno ol piojoci wlmm 

l>n k woiklng,
TMtd ■ Nolo dobyc. any In^fviant nvnnls (arrldnnl'. hi [i.irll'ui.rl and naii>o^ ol 

inpiosmiiailvos ol ll'o corr<>myl mrMloct o< owoot wln>. ■ ' j'J> 
Ma* original copy lo oi'lcn daily; dupHralo copy k lo lomain In linki oHico.

Allied Demo lition: Remo ving parapet on east wall, 
cleaned sidewalk on west wall.

Concrete Coring: Wall saw and core drill south 
wall 1st floor, wall saw on roof parapets.

HSI: Build safety rails, demo escalator, cleanup
in basement and 3rd floor, layout sawcuts.

Equipment on Rent from Others: One 743 bobcat with 
grappler

Visitors: none

CADE LAWRENCE ■-

HOPFMAN

Suporinlondonis 
rieid Office Personnel 
Enpinners 
Cnrpentors 
Laborers
Cement Finisliors
Ironworkers
Oporaling Enginoeis
Millv^righls
Pipofillerg
Plumbois
Pninlnrs
Teamsters

lOfAL HOFFMAN

SUBC ONinACT OnS

Allied 
Carr 
Concrete Core 
HSI 
JWP
Precision 
Sound Elev

Hascom 
Hobson

-OrinhKW.tW,
-Drinlmjrd.W.
.tbtmtin

. Hinctck 

. Hirmoti

3----- APR 15 1992
- HflFman.
- — Montee —
- — Murphy .
- Myers —
- —. Newman -
- — Peterson _

- r 5iti ^
, — Tho i3$

. iidt Jl. _ 
■ ^.Trat m . 
------ Weil r«

lOTAL SUnCONlRACTOnj
lOlAL JOB __________ \ f 0

llolliBWl

SiVM-
visice

Tijilev

S'll'coii
Emriwifa

5 /Q

Suporinlondcnl



/

c c .
JOB DIARY

HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Job No. 9214

57

OFOREGON

PfojocI METRO HRAPOUARTERS BUILDING 
PORTLAND. OREGON

Working Days

Dny o( Wonk .
Wednesday

Woalher ^ Tcinpcroturo I !i S3 lo 37

Allied Demo lition: Remo ving parapet, removed steel 
from north wall.
concrete Coring: Wall saw and core drill south 
wall 1st floor, wall saw on roof parapets on west 
and north walls.
HSI: Build safety rails, demo escalator, demo

> 4- 1 floor and 3rd floor* dernoequipment on 1st rxoor IVJ
electrical on 3rd floor, layout shearwalls.

Sound Elevator: Remo ve freight elevator equipment

Equipment on Rent from Others: One 743 bobcat with 
grappler

Visitors: none

Delays: none

4- 
Dnlo _

8-92

4
S^992

Lost lima accidents today ^

Lost limo acddonls lo d.nto ^
OinECTIONS:
Flisl • Moln pfogfoSK It* oarf* It.TcIt* ottpbyiHl t)y HoUtivin.
Second • Note progress o( e.idt tirbcorttnclof end dnlkio area ol pto)rKt wlteio 

I'e k wotkltig.
TWtd • Note dcl.tyt. any lnpo»l,in| nvenU (acfltlritxls In patiFui.v) nod n.tiivis ol 

"’ptoteri.-fllvos ol llv( r;ntn\iny. nir.hllritl Ot Owr^ot wlin . • ' J-J' 
M.il origirs.tl copy lo ol'ten d.iily: rfupFoiie rispy te lo lornilri In Unki ollico.

MOPFMAN

StJpofinlondonIs 
ripld Olfico Porsonnol 
Enginnor.^
Cnrpenlors
Lnborors
ComonI Finlshors
Ironworkers
Opornling Enginocis
Millwriglils
PipnlillnrS
Plumbofs
Pnintors
Toamslers

TOTAL HOFFMAN

SUBCO NTRACT ORS

Allied 
Carr 
Concrete Core 
HSI 
JWP
Precision 
Sound Elev

Hascom  
Hobson

.0nnllWVd,”

.EbeTv.'Cln 

. Ferguson 

.Hancock 
sHarmcn

nailman 
Montee,

___MiKphJ
___Wyeis-

_ Nevtinin
■ Pp.ierson

(\PRi5l992

lOTAL SUnCONlRACTOnS
oia L jou

IWhn»i trerrer"''

MSten

S'it.’ccni »cic«t
Enjfiwew

Stprw ludet* 
vision

2
4

3^a-
Suporinlondcnl



r r
n

MET RO  HKA DOtlART ERS  BUILDING

JOB DIARY
HOFFMAN CONSTnUCTION COMPANY
OPOriEGON

Job No. 9214

WotWng Dnys

Projocl

PORT LAND , ORE GON

l)ny ol Woo k Tuesday 7— 92

Tcinpoinluto , Lo

Allied Demo lition: Removed steel and brick on 
north wall, removed parapet on west wall, removed 
concrete walls on 1st floor west side.

Concrete Coring: Wall saw and core drill east wall 
1st floor.

HSI: Demo  electrical 'on 3rd floor, build safety 
rails, demo escalator, demo equipment on 1st 
floor, demo walls and ceilings (cleanup] in 
basement.

Sound Elevator: Demo  freight elevator.

Equipment on Rent from Others: One 743 bobcat with 
grappler

Visitors: none

Delays:

Lost timo accidents today 
Lost timo accidents to dato

0
0

C/A%LnWRmCE

0 9 199^

DinECTIONS:
Fltsl - Hol« F«C)gfOf!* In o.nrJt Ir.-vfn mtpinyixj liy > Inlltiv'tti.
Second • Nolo ptoflfoss of o.idi cnbcortraclor und dniino atoA ol projfKl wlinio 

I'O k working.
Third • Nolo dpi.iyj. any Inpml.nnl ovniii* (.PcrlilnnK In p.idl'u'vl pi'd pamns of 

inprosmtl.Ttlvo^ ol Hvi coinitny. atrliMod or ownot v /I*m • • ' I'J' 
Wal ofigin.al copy lo ol'lcr* daily; rinpiirAio copy k lo remain In Hok) oKco.

HOFFMAN
IWItBan Etpy<r<fr«K

S'TPi- lurtav
visicn mm

Suporinlnndonls
Field Olfico Personnel

/
Enninoors
CnrpGnlers
Lnborors
Comonl Finishers 
Ironworkers
Oper.nling Enginoeis
Millwrighls
ripnlillnrS
I’lumbois
Pnintms
Toarnslors

/

TOTAL HOFFMAN 2
Stjlxo

SUBCONTRACTORS EcnrfOYin

VI si CP mon

Allied 1 3
Carr - -
Concrete Core 1 2
HSI 1 4
JWP - -
Precision -
Sound Elev 1 1

Hascom - _
Hobson

— Drinkwjrd,C.W. — Pc-tfias! __

----- H.nnon

Fii3------ A.0R - 91 392
-— linifnw , iJ__

. MiifilP*
-----Mirrfihy
.— Mmk

Trvhvn
—

-----Pffpr^nn Walter

lOTAL SLinCONUTACTOnS !0
lOlAL JOB G /O

Superinlondcnl -------"



0
n
n
ri
n
n
n
0
0
fl
0
n
d
a

0
0
y
y

r r
JOB DIARY

HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
OPOriEGON

nojoct MF.TRO HEADQUARTERS BUILDING__________ Dny ol Wnok .

Job No.

55

9214

Monday 4- 
Dnlo _

Working Dnys

-92

Location PORTLAND. OREGON

Woalher_ rTcmpoi
rnUjro Ili l.o ^^^^rtninlall _

Allied Demo lition Hamme red concrete canopy on 
north wall, removed brick on north wall, loaded 
brick rubble, hammered on wall openings on north 
wall.

Concrete Coring: Wall saw east wall of 3rd floor, 
core drilling corners of roof penetrations, locate 
and stockpile eouipment and scaffolding,

HSI: Demo  electrical and mechanical on 3rd floor 
and basement, build safety rails, layout sawcuts, 
cleanup demo materail in basement.

Sound Elevator: Demo  freight elevator.

Equipment on Rent from Others: One 743 bobcat with 
grappler

Visitors: none

Delays: none

Lost lime accidents today ^

Lost timo accidonls to dnto 0

a ol p«o}f>cl wiintfl.-

DIRECTIONS:
FIfsl • Noln fyo^rof-K o.irfi tt.tflo nmiloyoO I Inlliiwn.
Second • Nolo pfoflfos* ol oadt oobcondadof *«t«J dniino a 

}'0 k woiklnjj.
Thtid • Nolo dr*by«. .iny ln'5xyl.mt nvoniK It' p:iiiFu|v) •'"'d natnnt ol

(r>pFot«nl.Tilvo^ of ilv) coruvw'y. nicMloct ot ownot wlm . - ' j'Ji 
M.1* of1gln.->l copy 1o ol'to dai>y; rlnpllraio copy k lo Jonviln In lin'd oHico.

liOrFMAN

Suporiiilnndonls
fipld OKico Porsonnol
Enginoors
Cnrpenlors
Lnborors
Comont rinishors
Ironworkors
Opornting EngincRis
Millwriglits
ripolillnrS
Plumbors
Pninlors
Toamsters

TOTAL HOFFMAN

SUBCONTRACTORS

Allied
Carr
Concrete Core
HSI
JWP
Precision 
Sound Elev

Hascom
Hobson

.fttted.tW.--/-Crinkwati.W. —

.E&er«in ------  —

. Pcfgu.'ion——— 
»HrcocK -
.Hjrmcn -

ril3 APR-31992
.__ . IMraan _
___Miiiphy -
__I'ycrs —
__Netcman -
__Peterson.

OTAL SUDCONiriACTOn:
DIALJOU

Sifv*. Trii)o{>
vision

*:t - 
'uivis —.

Siliiman - 
SiTiilli — 
!t2;,n —

Slrinsli'lj. 
SlTfStt - 
ThOT.as ~
Tr3hr. - 

.Weller —

9

Superinlondoht



r 
r 
1-' 

I 

[. 

1 

o 

r 
L 
1 

L 
l 
L 
L / 

J ( 
9214 

JOB DIARY Job flo. 

r1 
HOFFMAN CONSTnUCTION COMPANY WOlking O:Jys 
OrOnEGON 

134-

rlojr)cl ME:TEQ HE8QQUARTEBS BUILDING l)oyolWook Fr iday lJo IU4.- 3-92 

LOc., lioll PORTLAND, OREGON 

Wool"cr ~ TConr('IOhHO Iii G3 LO.!i8 noinloll __ _ 

Allied Demolition: 
north wall, removed 
brick rubble. 

Hemmered concrete canopy on 
bri c k on east wall, loaded 

Concrete Coring: Wall saw and core drill west wall 
1st floor, wall saw north well of 3rd floor, core 
drill roof. 

HSI: Demo electrical and mechanical on 3rd floor, 
build safety rails, shori ng at S. E. stairwell, 
layout sawcuts, cleanup demo materail in basement, 
demo block walls, roof and 1st floor. 

S ound Elevator: Demo freight eleva tor. 

Equipment on Rent from Others: One 74.3 bobcat with 
grappler 

Visitors: none 

Delays: none 

Los t limo a,ccidcnls today 

Lost timo :leddonls 10 U<lto 

DlnE CTIONS: 

o 

nil', NOltt p'C'gro!;~ In O:lrll II;'MI" n"l'loyrw' by 1,"1111\,'11, 
Socond· Nolo p'~ro!." 01 "ad, lu!xonCrOldor Alld dnllno ;un.t 01 proJncr ..... hm., .. 

"f' k workIng . 
Ihlrd· No l" dnby' . ;l ny ''' {,OL'"' " VI'HI!l ("(.riI1,, ,, /', I" l':u'!' U' , -, ~, ,, l 1'1 .111....,0: I'll 

I '''prOJ ''H ,':111''1)\ {'If , 1"1 r:('Ilt 1~' n r . /II. ,h1l<)(.1 or owo nr wI". , . ' ~ . J, 

),1:11 or 0,,, ."11 Cf'C'y 10 Oll \c" d., ily; rl 1!p~r~' l n cr'1'Y ~ 10 , tI m., I,.. h II fI ~f ollie !! . 

CA DE LAWRENCE 
APR 09 1992 

1I0rFMIIN 

StJrolin'Qndonl~ 

Field Olfico Porsonnol 
Eflginocrs 
Cnrponlcrs 
L:1borors 
Comonl r-in is hors 
Ironworkers 
Opm:1ling Engineers 
Millwrighls 
rirolil1nr~ 

Plumhols 
rninl (! r~ 

TOillllslotS 

lorllL HOFFMI\N 

SUBCONTRI\CTORS 

1I!'lI~":t'l ErfI,-4ry"'''' 
- ,;;;;:- -r.;;;;;:-

Yiytn 

2 
~,h:cr' I~1(-.1 

~~~--
$I.f""i ' 1,1,,)0,..-

1 ____________________ I ___ "~··~m~l~ 

Allied 
Carr 
Concrete Core 
HSI 
JWP 
Precision 
Sound Elev 

Hascom 
Hobson 

1 

1 
1 

1 

n:, :-_ APR - S 992 

4. 

3 
3 

1 

~0L SlillCONlllllClOl1S ~-I-I-
10 IIIL JOU (p / / 



r 

n 
n 

r 

l 
1 
LJ 

l 
L 

l 

L 
L / 

( 
LJ 
r1 

JOB DIARY 
( 

J ob No. 9214 

HOFFMAN CONSTnUCTION COMPANY .53 Working Oi1ys 
ororiEGON Thursday 4- 2- 9 2 

Projnel _.J.:MllE:..T.l.R!:lJ.<O!.-!H!!E;:,.,A~D!.&O~UUAi!R~TgE!<R~SUB!;!'U!l.!I.!L4DLI!JNt:!:G~ __ _ D.,y 01 Wook DalO 

LOc.lliorr PORTLAND« OREGON IIOrFMflN S,I"-'(II . TU 1\o~ 

~ , __________ . ,_~.~ .• ~~_ mm 

Wonlhcr , ~ l c"'p" ,nhrro IIi 7q Lo L.f--7 noinlnll _ _ _ 

Allied Demolition: Removed equipment in penthouse, 
loaded brick rubble and scrap iron, hammered o ut 
openings on 3rd floor. 

concrete Coring: Wall s aw and core drill west wall 

1st floor. 

HSI: Demo roofing, build safety rails, demo 
electrical and mechanical on 3rd floor, demo 
lightpoles in north parking lot, layout sawcuts on 
3rd floor and roof. 

Sound Elevator: Demo freight elevator. 

sUrorinlondonls 
rie ld Offico Porsonnol 
Engino er!> 
CnrponlC!rs 
L.,borors 
Comonl r-inishors 
Ironworkers 
Opnr:1ling EngincCls 
Millwrig hts 
riroliltnr~ 

rillmbers 
ri1jl\lo l ~ 

TO;)lllsters 

lOTflL IIOFrMflN 

SUBCONTRflCTons 

1 
1 
1 

~J"O' I:IO(W:O' 

S1P"'~m~f1l1;;;;;-

Equipment on Rent from Others: One 743 bobcat wi th 1----=-;-;---:-~:----1-..:,;~·~7· 1-..!:::~1 
Allied 1 5 

grappler 

Visitors: none 

Delays: none 

Losllimo accidenls loday 0 
Losllimo nccicJonls 10 dilln __ 0_ . 
DlnEC TIONS: 

C~OE LAWRENCE 
PR 09 1992 

Carr 
Concre te Cor e 1 ~ 

HSI 1 3 
JWP 
Precision 
Sound Elev 1 1 

Hascom 
'Hobson 

fii, _ APR - 91992 

_I\ ~ A t? /J c!' ~~ 
~~-



[]
n
0
0
d
(]
Q
D
a
0
0
Q
D
0
B
0
D

rLJ
C .

JOB DIARY
HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Job No. 9214

OF OriEGON

Projocl METRO HEADQUARTERS BUILDING 
Locniion PORTLAND. OREGON____________________

Working Dnys

DnyotWook Wednesday uaio'^-

Wonlher ^ Tompointuio I li riainfnll _

Delays: none

0.

Allied Demolition: Rem oved equipment in penthouse, 
loaded brick rubble

Concrete Coring: Wall sar ̂and core drill west wall 
1st floor.
Carr; Install cross bracing rods and finish 
putting screens in.
HSI ■ Build handrails and unload truck with safety 
supplies, remove roofing for over skylight 
openings, demo mechanical and electrical on 3rd 
floor, layout for ramp sawcuts on 1st floor.

Sound Elevator: Demo freight elevator.

Equipment on Rent from Others: One 743 bobcat with 
grappler

Visitors: none

0e %yVf

(9c 5

Lost limo accidonts today __

Lost limo accidonts to dnlo _o
DinECTIONS:
Fltsl • Noln fypflroSR In o.irii tr.-vln ottfiViyixJ lyy 1 loHiivvi.
Socond • Nolo ptc>(}rosr ol ondi ciibcomtodor MnJ dnllno a'oa of projrKi wlimq 

Iki  Is  working.
Third • Nolo dol.iys, any In^yvi.ml ovonU (acrMonl'i h p.irll'u'.vj and ol

rnpio»nnl.nlvn< ol IM cort^viny. ntrlillrjtl o* ownnt wlm . • •
M.il orlg'f%.M copy lo ol'lcfl d.a'iy; rfiipiirotn copy In lo forrviln h MnM ollVto.

hof f -'man

Supodiitondonis 
Fioid Olfico Porsonnol 
EncjinnGf.s 
Cnrponlors 
Lnborors
Comonl Finislinrs
Ironworkors
Opnrnling Enginoors
Millwrights
PipntiltnrS
[Miimbois
Pnintnr.s
Toamslers

lOrAL HOFFMAN

SUBCONTRACTOnS

Allied
Carr
Concrete Cor
HSI
JWP
Precision 
Sound Elev

Hascom
Hobson

m__  APR-31112
__ Holfmjn
_Mwt« 
__ Huifihy

__iwnon

lOlAL SUllCONiriAGTOnS 
OtAL JOU

HoliiBJn {irfyofi*

S‘jlxcr'»»ctc«i
EmfToy»w

iliitijSdi. 
utiitt —

rinin - 
«tdM —

1^

Superintondcnl


